Introduction
As the first isolated power module on the world SEMIPACK 1 was invented in 1975
by SEMIKRON. Now SEMIPACK has already become a complete family with
different case sizes and configurations. SEMIPACK products have the widest output
current range up to 1200 A, reverse voltage from 600V to 2200V. At present, there
are three production locations for  SEMIPACK products:  SKSK (Slovakia),  aimed at
soldered and bonded modules; SKCNP (China) specializes in pressure contact
modules and SKI (Italy), which manufactures fast diode modules and special types.

SEMIKRON recommends using screen printing to apply thermal paste. In certain
cases a hard rubber roller might be suitable for the application of thermal paste.
Type Designation
Type designation
1: SEMIKRON compenent
2: Topology of internal connection, pls refer to Fig.1-2
3: Rated current (ITAV [A])
4: Voltage class (VRRM[V])
5: dv/dt class5
    D: 500 V/µs
E: 1000 V/µs
G: 2000 V/µs
6: Option, where applicable, e.g. H4= Visol 4.8 kV/1s
Topologies
SEMPACK products are available as single component elements or double packs
with internal, functional interconnection. 10 available tologies are given as below:
                                   Fig.1  SEMIPACK available topologies
SK KT 280 / 22  E   H4
1      2   3          4     5    6
SK KT 280 / 22  E   H4
1      2   3          4     5    61      2   3          4     5    6
Technical Details
- Data sheet captions Explanations of data sheet values

UL logo, SEMIPACK is UL recognised, file name: E63532
          3
Type designation
          4
Circuit diagram
          5
Data Matrix Code
          6
Date code – 5 digits: YYMML (L = Lot of same type per week)
Data Matrix Code
The Data Matrix Code contains following information:
   - Type description
- Part number
- Measurement line number
- Production tracking number
- Data code
- Continuous number
Packing box
                    Fig.2 Standard Packing boxes fo r SEMIPACK modules
Quantities per package:
SEMIPACK 0:   21 pieces
SEMIPACK 1:   12 pieces
SEMIPACK 2:    8  pieces
SEMIPACK 3:    3  pieces
SEMIPACK 4:    3  pieces
SEMIPACK 5:    2  pieces
SEMIPACK 6:    1 piece
Marking packing boxes
                                    Fig.3 Lable of SEMIPACK packing boxes
1. SEMIKRON logo
2. Type designation
3. Data code
4. SEMIKRON part number – also as bar code
5. Quantity -  also as bar code